PIAP Output: 17020421 Governments capacity for rapid emergency and disaster response enhanced.

Programme Intervention: 060606 Strengthen the policy, legal and institutional framework for effective disaster risk governance, management and 
response

(1.1) Seventeen thousand, one hundred and eighteen 
(17,118) households (out of which 70% are women and 
children) supported with food and non-food items across the 
country.

1.1. Supported approximately 7,318 households (36,589 
people) with relief food comprising of 256,125kgs of maize 
flour, 131,125 kgs of beans and 3,200 iron sheets.

[...]

Quarterly Funds transferred to URCS to support disaster 
victims

2.1. Transferred Funds to Uganda Red Cross Society 
(URCS) to support disaster victims.

Achieved as planned.

2.2. Quarterly Funds transferred to URCS to support disaster 
victims

(1.1) Seventeen thousand, one hundred and eighteen 
(17,118) households (out of which 70% are women and 
children) supported with food and non-food items across the 
country.

Expenditures incurred in the Quarter to deliver outputs

UShs Thousand

Item Spent

221001 Advertising and Public Relations 20,800.000

[...]

the current applications from 
refugee settlements due to 
resource constraints.

3.1 Registration, coordination and monitoring and of 50 
refugee partners to operate in the refugee response in 
Uganda conducted

3.1. Registered, coordinated and monitored one hundred 
sixty-three (163) refugee partners to operate in the refugee 
settlements in Uganda.

This number of partners is 
cumulative, with the number 
dropping down as a result of 
the expiry of MoUs.

4.1 Quarterly refugee response coordinated 4.1. Coordinated refugee responses by various partners

[...]

across the settlements

Achieved as planned

5.1 Two(2) international engagements attended 5.1. Attended one (01) international engagement in Geneva 
on the UNHCR EXCOM

Budgetary constraints 
affected the attendance of 
some international events.

8.1. Three thousand nine hundred twenty-five (3925) new 
asylum seekers applications processed by REC with 
particular focus on women, children and PWD welve 
thousand five hundred (12,500) new asylum seeker 
applications processed by REC with a particular focus on 
women, Children, and PWDs.

8.1. Processed one thousand eight hundred forty-one (1,841) 
asylum seekers application for status determination by 
Refugee Eligibility Committee (REC) where 1,523 were 
granted asylum while 309 were denied, 08 were deferred 
and 00 dismissed.

Fewer sessions were held this 
quarter due to ongoing 
strategic planning aimed at

[...]

Arrears 0.000

AIA 0.000

Budget Output:510008 Northern Uganda Affairs 

PIAP Output: 17020102 Support interventions established

Programme Intervention: 170201 Construct irrigation schemes and valley dams to ensure production all year round

5.1 . One hundred and Forty - Five (145) LRA returnees and 
survivor groups supported for income generating activities to 
improve their livelihoods

5.1. Support of income generating activities of LRA 
returnees and survivor groups was not provided to improve 
their livelihoods due to inadequate resource.

[...]

Limited and (iv) Officiating international Youth Day 
Celebrations in Soroti.

Achieved as planned

9.1. Eight thousand (8,000) Iron sheets for victims of 
counter insurgency operations,women, youth, vulnerable 
groups and institutions procured

3.1. Procured five thousand five hundred forty-six (5,546) 
iron sheets for victims of counter insurgency operations, 
women, youth, vulnerable groups and institutions.

Less than planned Iron sheets 
were procured due to 
Budgetary constraints.

4.1 Three (3) Monitoring and supervision of Government 
projects undertaken

[...]

Paid three (03) monthly salaries of both mainstream and 
contract staff and Pension by 28th every month.

Achieved as planned

10.1. Thirteen (13) quarterly Staff appraisal performance 
agreements Coordinated 

10.1. Coordinated One (01) Performance Appraisal and 
agreement for nine hundred and eight (908) staff.

Achieved as Planned

7.1. One (01) Quarterly Rewards and Sanctions Framework 
and the Public Service Negotiating, Consultative and 
Disputes Settlement Machinery Act 2008 activities 
implemented to manage Employee relations

7.1. Held One (01) Rewards and Sanctions meeting to induct

[...]

of training plan.

14.1. One(01) Quarterly Organize and coordinate induction 
trainings for new staff

14.1. Organized one (01) Quarterly induction trainings for 
new staff.

Achieved as planned

10.1. One (01) Quarterly Performance Appraisal and 
agreement for nine hundred and eight (908) staff 
Coordinated 

10.1. Coordinated One (01) Performance Appraisal and 
agreement for nine hundred and eight (908) staff.

Achieved

5.1. One (01) Quarterly Performance Management initiatives 
coordinated for efficient and effective workforce

5.1. Coordinated Quarterly Performance Management 
initiatives for an efficient and effective workforce at Mbarara 
Refugee Desk Office and settlements.